1977 PRICE SCHEDULE

MANUFACTURING CO.

EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 1976

Versailles, Ohio 45380
Cerritos, Calif. 90701

ARGOSY

TRAVEL TRAILERS

SUGGESTED

RETAIL PRICE
F.O.B. Versailles, Ohio
Cerritos, California

ARGOSY 22 ....
ARGOSY 24 ....
ARGOSY 26 ....
28 (RearBath) ...................

ARGOSY

..........................

ARGOSY 28 (CenterBath) .................

Forced Air Furnace =
Nylon Carpeting B
Lined Window Drapes -
Gas Range w/Oven & 3
Broiler

[
Kitchen Range Hood

®
Deluxe Molded Vanity
Bathroom

®
30 AMP Electrical System

®
12 Volt Outlets
110 Volt Outlets @
Stainless Steel Sink B
Tambour Cabinet Doors -

ARGOSY
STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Perma-Tech Type Furniture
Roof Vents

Safety Glass Windows
Panoramic Front Windows
Custom All Steel Sport Wheel

Dura-Torque Suspension
with Shock Absorbers

All Wheel Electric Brakes

Large Water Tank with
City Water Hook-up

Locking Outside Water Fill
Univolt Water Pump

Bedroom Wall Comfort
Covers

$7.,280
8,235
9,255
9,945
10,350

Marine Type Toilet
Sanitary Holding Tank
Waste Water Holding Tank
Gas/Electric Refrigerator
Gas Water Heater

Built-in 12V Battery

Battery Charger &
Voltage Regulator

Univolt Interior
Lighting System

Dual Gas Bottles
Back-up Lights

Fire Extinguisher



OPTIONAL GROUPS

CONVENIENCE GROUP: ..............
*Univolt celling fari, .ccreevrmnsomves s
*Univolt stove exhaustfan ............
*Automatic gas regulator. . ............

Entrancelight ot e vnms drpemias

Combination sink cover and
cutting boardsi(2). sweiseai seisases

*Toilet water saver spray ..............

Fronticluster ghts: : ...cconmumaswnes o
BEidetioadlight’ «ou5 0w mames svmm o

Ground fault circuit breaker (required
in Calif., Nev., Tenn., Ariz.) ........

DELUXEGROUP: . .....oovvvennnnnnnnn
*Solardome withmotor. . ..............

B acKSH ) o et T o srce s, o
*Battery power hitchjack..............

*7.5 gallon (30 Ibs.) aluminum gas
bottles in place of 5 gallon (20 Ibs.)
stael gas’boftles: .iiitimos vin som s

Auxiliary main step extension ........

ENTERTAINMENT CENTER: ............

Stereo AM/FM radio, 4 speakers with
8-track stereo tapedeck............

Telescoping radio antenna ............

TV antenna, UHF, VHF & color adapter,
includes TV jack with 12V outlet . ...

ROADGROUP: .....c0ccnveenenanannnn

10’ Plastiflex sewer hose ............
25'5/8" water hose......... e e T
A stabilizling jatks. « vaccnie inss s s
Aluminum jackpad ........ ...
Watar "Y' oo s missras e s seve o

*Denotes exchange for standard equipment.

1175600

ARGOSY
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT LIST, 1977 MODEL YEAR

RETAIL
$ 95.75
20.75
20.95
19.65
11.00

16.65
6.75

$ 95.50
9.15
33.15

53.20

$360.75
20.40

108.75
112.40

78.95
40.25

$352.25

261.70
16.45

73.90

$ 34.63

GENERAL OPTIONS

TDINEHE < io o s 5 wsenramss
*7 gal. (28 Ibs.) gas bottles (steel) ....
Water purifier. ...............cou...
120 volt exterioroutlet ..............
Bedspread(s) 24', 26", 28" ...........
Plllow:covars (2) .- :csevenamesan s
Bolster Bimkbad .. v savsiuameens
Gaslight - -z ocvacan sogesinmrasa

Bay breeze air conditioner:
22',24' & 26' (10,000 BTU) ........
R IR000 BTU) " vy i siena s

Vista view windows 26" ............
Vista view windows 28’ rear bath . ...
Vista view windows 28 center bath ..

*7.5 cubic ft. gas/elec. refrigerator

RN o s ot e e
EETIIBY »ovc = Bt vn oo sias m 3

*10 cubic ft. gas/electric refrigerator
RETY] & T coens s v ke s e

Storm windows 28’ center bath.......
Space lockers (each) . ...............

TV jack with 12 volt outlet ..........
TV awingishell .o cemmmmmmmssia

TVilifupishell: <.w.s sosnnammannsas
Galley lift-upshelf..................
SEICETACICT b 5 1 2 B ST
MOgezine 1ack: s ams ¢ e v s maes

*White side walls (pair), 6 ply.........

Spare wheel & tire assembly, 6 ply

Spare wheel installation bracket. . . . ..

Automatic sway control ............
Bath exhaustfan ..................
Radio Speakers wired and installed . . .
Ganvas BWIK: o s iassinmremie
CSA APProval-: ;g a4 s 2

RETAIL
$ 50.00
14.20
81.15
21.00
84.45
23.20
290.50
43.50

473.50
538.50

35.40
76.35
190.15

226.75
197.25

398.35
431.75
362.50

92.60
105.35
117.75

147.15
57.45

25.00
32.35
14.35
13.25
T35
8.50
17.25
91.00
39.45
123.70
69.50
44.85
81.50
62.50



